

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 175 OF 2025

(NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA THR. PROJECT DIRECTOR,
IMPLEMENTATION UNIT, AMRAVATI

VS

WAMAN KISANRAO BHOYAR AND OTHERS)

WITH

ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 211 OF 2025

ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 214 OF 2025

ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 215 OF 2025

ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 216 OF 2025

*Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or the directions,
Judge's order
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or

Mr. A. A. Kathane, Advocate for appellant.
Ms. S. S. Dhote, AGP for respondents/State.

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATED : APRIL 17, 2026

- 1) At the joint request of the parties, list the appeals before the National Lok Adalat scheduled to be held on **09/05/2026**.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)